Total Responses: 29. Responses varied for some questions. Percentages are based on responses to each question
and may not sum to 100 due to rounding.

General contractor/construction manager
Specialty or subcontractor
Supplier/service provider
Architect/engineer/designer
Owner/developer

Other
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We employ union workers for all of our projects 50%

We employ union workers for most of our projects

We are primarily an open shop contractor, but occasionally employ
union workers

We are exclusively open shop 25%
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Lack of infrastructure investments
Increased competition for projects
Worker shortages

Safety

Lack of public non-infrastructure work
Rising subcontractor costs

Not enough private sector work

Growth in federal regulations | 0%
Growth in state and local regulations | 0%
Internal company process inefficiencies | 0%
Relations with external process inefficiencies (such as | 0%
collaboration with owners, subs and/or vendors) ) 0
Rising direct labor costs (pay, benefits, employer taxes) | 0%
Rising indirect labor costs (recruitment, training) | 0%
Rising materials costs | 0%
Subcontractor defaults | 0%
Worker quality | 0%
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File-sharing sites such as Dropbox 67%
Online project collaboration software
BIM

Home-grown project website

None

Unsure
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Less than 1%

1t01.9%

2102.9%

3% or more

26%
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Increase 61%
Decrease ‘
Stay the same
Unsure ‘
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Technologies Increase |Stay the same |Decrease |Unsure
Accounting software 32% 64% 5% 0%
Building Information Modeling 22% 56% 0% 22%
Client relationship management software 37% 58% 0% 5%
Document management software 62% 38% 0% 0%
Estimating software 45% 55% 0% 0%
Fleet tracking/management software 22% 61% 0% 17%
Human resources software 6% 89% 0% 6%
Payroll software 27% 68% 0% 5%
Prequalification software 6% 88% 0% 6%
Project collaboration software 17% 78% 0% 6%
Project management software 40% 55% 5% 0%
Scheduling software 30% 70% 0% 0%
Service management software 6% 88% 0% 6%
Subcontractor bid management/IT B software 5% 95% 0% 0%
Very comfortable
Moderately comfortable 45%
Not comfortable 14%
No opinion 14%
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Daily field reports

Employee time tracking and approval

Scheduling

Access to customer and job information from the field
Sharing of drawings, photos, and documents

Punch lists

Access to job cost and project reports from the field
Equipment tracking

RFI/issue tracking

Submittals and commitments

Change management

GPS tracking (e.g., fleet tracking)

Material acceptance at the job site

Processing service work orders in the field

Building Information Modeling

Estimating

Inventory tracking

Processing payments in the field

No plan to use mobile technology software

SaaS: we use software-as4(-)5h70%
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59%
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Yes 59%

No

No, but plan to do so in 2018

Unsure | 0%
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